


AND NOW YOU CAN FLY . ..

Tae WILTSHIRE ScHoOL OF FLyinGg Limirep, who operate this
Aerodrome, have pleasure in announcing the first system of Hire
Purchase flying instruction in the United Kingdom.

FROM OUR EXPERIENCE we f(ind that the average pupil requires
seven to eight hours’ dual instruction before qualifying ; our “ Student
Pilot’'s Course,” total cost £24, therefore, covers seven hours’ flying
instruction, either dual or solo flying. .
IN OUR NEW SYSTEM this can be paid under any of the l‘rillowing
instalment plans:—

(a) £3 down and 34 instalments of 12/6—£24 5s. 0d.

(b) £6 down and 30 instalments of 12/-—£24 0s. 0d.

(¢) £9 down and 20 instalments of 14/6—%£23 10s. 0d.

(d) £12 down and 20 instalments of 11/-£23 0s. 0d.

TuESE CHARGES include membership of the Wiltshire Flying Club
during the period of the contract, which entitles you to all Club
facilities, with accommodation and meals at Club rates. It also covers
all ground instruction and the loan of Instructional Handbooks.

IN ORDER TO QUALIFY under this scheme, continuity is very
desirable, and therefore you should attend, if possible, at least once
a week for flying instruction. This, however, need not occasion you
any great inconvenience as during the Summer Months flying
instruction takes place until sunset seven days a week, so that you
could attend here any evening after normal business hours.

ONCE YOU HAVE OBTAINED your Student Pilot’s Licence and satisfied
your Instructor that you are capable of cross-country flights, you will
then be able to fly anywhere in the United Kingdom.

WHY NOT (a) Telephone now to WEYHILL 352 and make your first
appointment.
(b) Write to the WILTSHIRE SCHOOL OF FLYING LTD.,
THRUXTON AERODROME,
ANDOVER, Hants.
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x This National Road Race Meeting «

IS ORGANISED BY
—e THE e

ASHTON
COMBINE

(The Southampton & District M.C.C. and The Bishop’s Waltham M.C.)
It is held under A.C.U. Permit No. 381, T.T, Certificate No. 612 and
subject to the International Sporting Code of the F.LM.. the General
Competition Rules of the A.C.U and the Supplementary Regulations.

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Event 1. 1Ist Non Experts Race (Heat 1)
Event 2. 1st Non Experts Race (Heat 2)
Event 3. 2nd Non Experts Race

Event 4. Ultra Lightweight Race

Event 5. Junior Race (Heat 1)

Event 6. Junior Race (Heat 2)

Event 7. Junior Race (Heat 3)

FEvent 8. Lightweight Race

Event 9. Junior Race (Final)

Event 10. Senior Race (Heat 1)

Event 11.  Senior Race (Heat 2)

Fvent 12. Passenger Machine Race
Event 13. Senior Race (Final)

Warning ! ! !

MOTOR CYCLE RACING 1S DANGEROUS
You'qre present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the
condlt_lon_ that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and
drlvqrs .a_nd owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from
alt liability in respect of personal injury, whether fatal or otherwise, to you, or
damage to your property howsoever caused, ’

G. F. WILSON & CO. LTD., PRINTERS, SOUTHAMPTON
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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards :
Mr. C. H. King, Appointed by the Auto-Cycle Union
Mg. A. E. LamBert, Appointed by the Southern Centre, A.C.U.
MRg. W. E. Torp, Appointed by the Ashton Combine

Judges : e
MR. ALEc BenNNETT (President of the Southampton and District M.C.C.)

Mg. J. S. Leg (President of the Bishop’s Waltham M.C.)
S/LEapER J. E. DORAN-WEBB i ,

(Managing Director of the Wiltshire School of Flying)
Clerk of Course and Secretary of the Meeting :

MRg. N. E. Goss, 60, Bursledon Road, Bitterae, Southampton
Chief Timekeeper : Mr. L. H. Lumsy (International)

Timekeepers :

MR. H. W. SuurrtLEwort (National), Mr, V. C. Anstice (National),

MRr. S. A. Nicuors (Certified)
Chief Course Marshals: B. Eiris, D. C. PRAGNELL
Starters: K. GainsBuRy, R. MasoN

Lap Scorers: F. Cannock, P. SPINNER

Scrutineers: F. Bounp, H. Harvey, S. Dovocuug, P. HoLLoway
R. TavyLor, A. Garrerr (Helmets and Clothing)

Fuel Examiners: H. Bone, G. HENDRY
Chief Pit-Marshal : F. Cook
Pit and Course Marshals : MeMBERS or SOUTHERN CENTRE CLUBS
Joint Treasurers of the Meeting : G. Brapbon, F. BayLiss
Chief Programme Marshal: Mrgs. E. DoMoNEY
Press Liaison Officer : W. PaSKINS

Gate Marshals and Programmes :
MEMBERS OF THE ORGANISING CLUBS AND FRIENDS

Equipment Officers: F. Bowprrcn, J. PowELL
Communications Officers: D. Dunrorp, N. STARMES
Travelling Marshals: P. Wrnson, D. ArcaEr, C. KNIGHT
Apnouncer : A. T. BuLL

Hon, Medical Officers :
Dr. G. W. HexpErsoN, Dr. D. Mircuernn, Dr. Hore

FIrsT AID BY THE ANDOVER DIVISION OF THE
St. JoHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE
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H.

(&
C.
A.

Driver
Willizms
Kirk
Kirk
Light

Club

King’s Norton
Blackmore Vale

Blackmore Vale

Blackmore Vale

Stokes & Glazebrook (Kntrant)

J.-Glazebrook (D)
J. Glazebrook (D)

G.

W

Todd

. Marley

Blackmore Vale
Blackmore Vale
Wimbledon
B.M.C.R.C.

Erlich Motor Cyele Co. Titd. (E)

F. Burman (Driver)

Amory & Hawes (Entrant)

A. Amory (Driver)

B.M.C.R.C.

Alec Bennett Ltd. (Entrant)

Caldecutt (Driver)

Hobbs

. Surridge
. Bricknell
. French
. French
. French

Launchbury

. Hogan
. Hogan
. Clark

. Clark

. Harfield
. Jones

. Piper

. Gale

. Bailey

J. Bound

. Trevarthen
. Martin

. Martin

. Dibben

. Brown

. Burton

. Cruse

. Porter

. Wasley

. Kirby

. Kirby

. Luke

. Collett

. Williams
. Sheppard
. Commelly
. Smith

Swanborough
Whittingham

. Axten
. Herring
. Wilson

Mayo
Lay

. Butcher
. Butcher

Southampton
Wimbledon
Norwood
Winchester
Norwood
Norwood
Norwood
Wimbledon

B.M.C.R.C.
Wimbledan
Wimbledon

Southampton
Sunbeam
Winchester
South Reading
Morgan
B.M.C.RC.
Southampton
Rugby

Rugby
Birmingham
Boston
Southampton
TFarnham Royal
Norwood
Gloucester
TFarnham Royal
Farnham Royal
B.M.C.R.C.
Southend
King’s Norton
Southall

N.E. London
Southall
B.M.C.R.C.
Stratford
Kenton
Southampton
Chester
B.M.C.R.C.
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
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c.c.
123
125
250
125

125
348
123
1256

o)

5

1

xS

5

123
123
123
123
123
250
350
123
125
123
124
248
125
123
125
122
123
125
348
350
498
348
348
348
350
500
348
548
499
548
348
348
348
348
348
548
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
250

LIST OF ENTRIES

Machine
B.S.A,

R. S. Villiers
Excelsior
Royal Knfield

C.Z.
A.J.S.
R.V.
(thost

EALC Puch.
AH.S.

B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
E.M.C.
Douglas
Douglas
B.S.A.
B.S. A,
B.S.A.

Wolf

New Tmperial
Royal Enfield
B.S.A.

Royal Enficld
G B.

P.P:

Parilla or D.K.W.

Velocette
B.S.A.
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Douglas
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u
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Velocette
Norton
B.S.A.
A.J.S.
A.J.S.
Norton
B.S.A.
Rudge

e Sidecar

Nat. Licence No,

52/1489
52/1036

52/2519
52/1096

52/2057
52/330
52K /741
52/1685
Applied for
52/51

521%/899
52/1248
52/2055
52/1991
52/1021
52/643

52/1109
52/658
52/943
52/1385
52/1385
52/1999
52/251
52/750
52/1175
52/1837
52/267
52/2131
52/2004

Applied for
52/752
52/530

Applied for
52/1959
52/1399

Applied  for

52/690
52/1054
52/1490
52/1782
52/1738
52/1562
52/1487
52/236
52/1951
52/653
52/1537
52/588
52/339
52/869



J.

Driver

Kendall
. Chapman

F. Perris

. Kent
2 MF

. Long

. Cowles
Hubbard

. Cain

. Edwards

. Jarman

. Hawkins

. Summerfield

itchell
. Tester

. Rampley
. Morris
. Dixon

. Tully
. Voice

. Hubbard

. Hegbourne

. Appleby
. Trustham
. Pritchard

. Manning

. Squire

. Veazey

. Lavington

. Payne

. Norwood
. Norwood
. Rabbetts
. Parr

Givons
. Johnson

. Stallworthy

. Lawrence
Williams

. Wilkes

. Avis

. Neal
Hockin

. Clark

. Orton

W Hill

. King

. Moore

. Knowles
. Brierley

. Douglass
. Rous
. Rous
. Harrison

Lack
Ingram
Bakes
Matthews

. Ashford

Price
. Herrington

Club

Bayswater
London Douglas
Westminster
Greenwich
Pontypool
West of England
B.M.C.R.C.
Croydon
B.M.C.R.C.
Antelope
B.M.C.R.C.
T'wickenham

Horsham
B.M.C.R.C.
Ringwood
Surrey Hills
Kast Grinstea
Bishop’s Waltham
Ipswich Triangle
Falcon
Southampton
Grasshopper
B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.R.C.
Fast, Acton
[ast Acton
Kast Acton
Mohawk
Worthing Eagle
Worthing Eagle
Oxfordshire
B.M.C.R.C.
Streatham
Border
Waterlooville
Aldershot,
C.S.M.A.
Solihull

Border
(irasshopper
Bermondsey
Hayes

Hinckley
London Douglas
Bedford

Mont Christie
Solihull
B.M.C.R.C.
Periventure
Bermondsey
Bermondsey
B.M.C.R.C.
Bedford
Southampton
Bradford
B.M.C.R.C.
Blackmore Vale
Ringwood
Bristol
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¢.c. Machine

348 Velocetie
348 Douglas
348 Velocette
348 A.J.S.
348 B.S.A.
348 B.S.A.
348 Velocette
350 Norton
348 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
348 B.S.A.
348 Velocette
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 B.S.A.
348 Velocette
348 A.J.S.
348 Velocette
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton

596 Norton Sidecar

348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 A.J.S.
348 Velocetle
348 Velocette
348 Velocette
348 A.J.S.
350 Douglas
500 Triumph
348 Velocette
348 A.J.S.
348 Velocette
348 Norton
348 B.S.A.
350 Velocette
498 Triumph
500 B.S.A.
498 Triumph
490 Norton
500 Triumph
498 Matchless
499 Vincent
498 Triumph
348 B.S.A.
490 Norton
496 F.H.C.
998 H.R.D.
998 Vincent

998 H.R.D. or Triumph

498 Triumph
499 Norton
498 Matchless
498 Matchless
498 Triumph
499 Norton
498 Triumph
499 Norton
498 Triumph

Nat. Licence No.
52/1366
652/1719
52/679
52/1394
52/1468
52/1554
52/1676
52/1717
52227
52/1087
52/17256
52/1642
52/1561

52/45
52/1460
Applied for
52/291
52/3
52/683
52/896
52/276

52/367
52/94
52/1230
52/1735
52/1724
52/1736
52/576
52/1457

52/1044
52/804
Applied for
52/1427
52/1906
52/2033
52/1449
52/684
652/917
52/942
52/371
52/2257
52/2002
52/2364
52/76
52/1492
52/438
52/657
52/196
52/1110

52/96
52/1677
52/1587
52/1121
52/38
52/436
52/131
52/1619

No.

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

134
1356
136
157
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146

147

148
149
150
1561
162
163

164
156
166
167
158
1569
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

Driver

R. Touche
M. Kagle
1. Skinner
. Pearce
I". Pearce
W. Hordley
P. Walsh
S. Carty

L. Broomfield
T. Bounds
G. Cooper

B. Keys
B. Keys
R. Smith
N. Ashby

R. Wilkerson
E. Pantlin
1. Pantlin

Club

Vincent Owners
Robin Sporting
Twickenham
Border

Border
B.M.C.R.C.
Andover
Grasshopper
Blackmore Vale
Andover
Territorial Army
Southampton
Southampton
B.M.C.R.C.

Farnham Royal
Hillingdon
Hillingdon

J. P. Driscoll (Entrant)

5. M. Kempson (D)
E. M. Kempson (D)

I, Hayward
M. Cann
M. Cann
K. Barrett
E. Barrett

Southampton
Southampton
Southampton

B.M.C.R.C.

B.M.C.R.C.
Southampton
Southampton

A. Dean Southampton
A. R. Taylor Garages Ltd. (E)

(. C. Sandford (D) Stratford
C. C. Sandford (D) Stratford
C. C. Sandford (D) Stratford
Marsh & Fry (Entrant)

R N. Marsh (Driver) B.M.C.R.C.
F. W. Fry (Driver) B.M.C.R.C.

Chas. Cope & Sons Litd. (Entrant)

E. I'. Cope (Driver)

B.M.C.R.C.

Jenkin & Purser Litd. (Entrant)

Snnn

C.
J.

Lawton (Driver)
Lawton (Driver)

. Lawton (Driver)
. Moore

Roger
Maxrshall

Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Watford
B.S.A.
Manor

Rodsley Motor ('1y(‘ilos (Entrant)

I1.

E.
E.

Cooper (Driver)
Willis
Willis

R. Snell

H.

Beminster
Rowe
McCubbin
Rood

B. Rood

M

. Rutherford
. Rutherford

Lewis

. Holton

. Medforth

B. Radford
H. Smallbone

Gireenwich
B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.R.C.

Sidcup
Windlesham
Greenwich
West London
Mont Christie
Mont, Christie
B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.R.C.
Sidcup
B.M.C.R.C.
Solihull
Nottingham
Sanderstead
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¢.c. Machine

998 Vincent

498 Triumph

499 Vincent

248 ¥.N.D.

498 Triumph

498 Triumph

499 Vincent

500 J.A.P. Special
499 Norton

642 B.S.A. Sideca
250 Velocette

249 Norton

548 A.J.S.

248 Velocette

248 Velocette

249 Rudge

250 Lucas

348 A.J.S.

249 Rudge
495 E.M.K.
249 Rudge
248 Moto-Guzzi
496 Moto-Guzzi
248 Moto - Guzzi
499 Norton
248 Rudge

250
350
500

249
548

248

250
350
500
249
350
248

249
249
548
248
249
249
250
248
500
249
548
548
348
348

Earles Velocette
Earles Velocetle
iarles B.S.A.

M. & 1. Excelsior

Velocette
AJ.S.

Moto-Guzzi
A.J.S.
Norton
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Velocette

R.MLCL
Excelsior
A.J.S.
0.K. Supreme
Velocette
Rudge

Rudge
Velocelte
Norton
Velocette
Velocette
Velocetle
A.J.S.
Velocette

udge

348 Velocette
348 Velocette

Nat. Licence No.

Applied for
52,/1601
52/965
52/1308

52/1380
52/1046
52/30056
52/292
62/720
52/1531
Applied for

52/1478
52/1662
52/1647
52/1029

52K/822
552/793

52/470
52/738

52/1475

52/83
5215/749
52/1239

52I/682
52/848
Applied for
521 /866
52/2160
52K /887
52/747

52/667
52/551
52/596
Applied for
Applied for
52/445

52256
52/1250
52/719
52/134

Applied for
Applied for
52/65

52/1574
52/32

52/2153
52/1800
52/1132



170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

188
189

190
191
192

193
194

1956
195
197
198
199

200
201

202
203

204

205
206

207
208

209
210
211
212
213
214
215

216
217
218

Driver Club

Sidcup
Sideup
Hillingdon
Southend

P. Jennings
P. Jennings
D. Bottle
D. Perry
W. Doran

D. Bennet
D. Bennett

King’s Norton
King’s Norton

E. Ward

P. Heath Leicester
P. Heath Leicester
S. Barnett Southampton

S. Barnett
J. Clark
C. Bruguiere
C. Bruguiere Streatham
C. Griffiths Lewes Unity
E. R. G. Earles (Entrant)

J. Storr (Driver) B.M.C.R.C.
J. Storr (Driver) B.M.C.R.C.
Bob Toster (Entrant)
K. James (Driver)

K. James (Driver) Ringwood
W. Fletcher B.M.C.R.C.
S.P.O.R.T. Equipé (Entrant)

G. Monty (Driver) Southampton
J. Varlow Streatham
D. Preston-Cobh (Entrant)

W. Ryan (Driver)

W. Ryan (Driver)

Southampton
Waterlooville
Streatham

Ringwood

A. TFenn Burton
A. Fenn
G. Brown Windsor .

Elms Metals (Entrant)
C. Bennett (Driver) King’s Norton

. Farrant Tenterden
S. E. Hanson (Entrant)

M. Featherstone (Dri ver) Louth
M. Featherstone (Driver) Louth

G. K. Rae Ltd. (Entrant)

G. Ewer (Driver) East Acton
George Bryant Motors (Entrant)
L. Dear (Driver) Southampton
L. Dear (Driver) Southampton
Bermondsey M.C.C. (Entrant)

M: O’Rourke (Driver) Bermondsov
L. Povev Solilll
Blacknell Motors T, (Entrant)

C. Julian (Driver) Tlkeston
R. Sherry BM.C.R.C.
R. Sherry B.M.C.R.C!
J. Difazio Blackmore Vale
J. Difazio Blackmore Vale
D. Wilkins Southampton
G. TLambert Streatham
G. B. R. Motors T.td. (Entrant)
M. V. Lockwood (D) Colchester
J. Fisher Portsmouth
R. Philpot Kent, & Sussex

6

¢.c. Machine

348 Norton
499 Norton
348 A.J.S.
346 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
499 Norvon
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Velocetie
348 A.J.S.
499 Vincent
348 Norton
498 Norton
348 Norton
349 A J.S.
498 Norton
348 A.J.S.

348 Norton
499 Norton

348 A.J.S.
498 Norton
348 Velocetie

348 (+.M.S.
348 A.J.S.

348 A.J.S.
498 W.R. Jap
348 Norton
499 Norton
350 B.S.A.

348 Earles Velocette

348 Velocette

499 Norton
348 Velocette

38 A.J.S.

348 A.J.S.
499 Norton

348 A.J.S.
348 Norton

348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
348 Norton
348 A.J.S.

348 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.

Nat. Licence No.

52/2121

52/715
Applied for
52/331

52/2018

52/647
52317

52/2088

52/1386
52/2483

52/1651
52K/713
52/439

52K /773
Applied for

52/1796
521 /701
52/1259
52/1568
Applied for
Applied for
Applied for
52/915

52/1822
52K /713
52/656

52/1339
52K /746
52/1599

521 /744
52/1309
Applied for
52/1428

52 /729
52/1891
52/939

52K /737
52/1241
52/1188

52/931

52/1068
52/1706
521/685
52/784
52/112
52/119

No.

219
220
221

222
223

224

225
226

221
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

240
241
242
243
244

245
246

247
248

249
250
261
252
253
254

- 255

256
257
258

259
260
261
262

263
264
265
266

Driver Club
B. Morris Southampton
G. Soan Wimbledon
G. Matthews Horsham
Wheeler Motors (Entrant)
H. Pearce (Driver) Leatherhead
G. Mayne Mohawk

Bob White & Co. (Entrant)

P. Kirby (Driver) Maidenhead
Eric Williams TLtd. (Entrant)

H. Williams (Driver) B.M.C.R.C.
H. Williams (Driver) B.M.C.R.C.
Mercury Motors (Entrant)

C. Stevens (Driver) Streatham
C. Stevens (Driver) Streatham
D. Edwards Swindon
A. Lacey Surrey Hills
D. Young B.M.C.R.C.
1. Lloyd Holmsley
G. Tanner Ringwood
D. Hole Waterlooville
J. Brett

H. Hall B.M.C.R.C.
R. Standivan Greenwich
R. Smart B.M.C.R.C.
B. Carter West Kaling
S.P.O.R.T. Equipé (Entrant)

H. Bostock (Driver) Wimbledon
P. Webb (Driver) Wimbledon
A. Dudley Ward (D) Southampton
R. Cousins Barnsley
R. Longhurst Greenwich

Waltham AbLey Motor Cycles (E)
D. Clarke (Driver) B.M.C.R.C.

G. Lund B.M.C.R.C.
G. Bruce (Entrant)
M. Prudence (Driver) Cranleigh

H. F. Harris Motors (Entrant)
G. Read (Driver) Wolverhampton
Jervis Bros. (Entrant)

R. Jervis (Driver) B.M.C.R.C.
A. Barham Worcester
P. Hooper Wood-Green
J. Surtees

K. Rickard B.M.C.R.C.
B. Sherwood Andover
F. Johnson Southern Sporting
H. Butler Owls
.. Taylor B.M.C.R.C.
D. Slate Southampton

Stuart Motors (Entrant)
G. Stuart (Driver)
C. Hale

B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.R.C.

E. Davis Six Hills
E. Summers Highworth
H. F. Harris Motors (Entrant)

P. Harris (Driver) B.M.C.R.C.
A. Tucker B.M.C.R.C.
A. Spencer Andover
J. Hyde Bermondsey

7

¢.c. Machine

Nat. Licence No.

348 B.S.A. 52/1012
348 A.J.S. 52/1378
348 Velocette 52/501
52K /661
348 Velocette 52/1330
348 Velocette .52/19
52K /739
348 Velocette 52/413
52E /706
348 Norton 52/757
499 Norton
Applied for
348 A.J.S. 52/1117
499 Nortor:
498 Matchless 52/2157
500 B.S.A. 52/1714
498 D.E.F. 52/1419
498 B.S.A. Applied for
490 Norton 52/1481
498 A.J.S. 52/2094
500 A.J.S. 52/2373
248 Velocette 62/1286
498 Triumph 52/381
498 P.1.P. 52/1836
499 Triumph 52/1979
52K /701
498 Triumph 52/816
499 J.A.B.S. 52/265
© 498 B.D.W. Special 52/1260
499 Norton 52/802
499 Vincent 52/687
52K/770
499 Norton 52/1622
498 Triumph 52/1437
52K/712
499 Norton 52/624
52/1530
499 Norton 52/686
52K /622
500 Norton 52/308
498 Triumph 52/614
499 Vincent, 52/779
499 Vincent, 52/1724
499 Norton 52/1338
500 Norton Sidecar 52/652
998 Vincent Garrard S/Car 52/205
596 Norton Sidecar 52/528
596 Norton Sidecar 52/2170
596 Norton Sidecar 52/883
52K /702
596 Norton Sidecar 52/603
998 Morgan 52/821
998 Vin./Watsonian S/Car 52/125
499 Norton Sidecar 52/1297
52/1530
499 Norton Sidecar 52/1206
596 Norton Sidecar 52/456
596 Norton Sidecar 52/1070
248 Rudge 52/1526



OVER 200 c.c. BUT NOT OVER 350 c.c. SOLO
1st Non Experts Race Heat 1

7 Laps: - i
'Race Record—M. Wilcox 23/6/51 = Time 11 min. 122 secs. Speed 71.02 m, p h.
No.. . Nawmre o MacHiNE '
18 . L. French 0 348 Douglas
30 K, Trevarthen o g 348 Velocette
31" A. Martin st r ] 348 B.S.A.
33 S. Dibben 348 B.S.A.
34 'G. Brown ... . 348 B.S.A, .
35 A. Burton 348 Douglas = |
362 B Cruse ... aida e Muls bt 348 B.SA, e
36 D. Wasley 348 B.S.A.
39 J. Kirby Geny 348 BiS.A.
41 D. Luke ... et [ o wes Dot 60 1348 BISIA.,
42 . G. Collett ... 348 B.S.A.
437 H. Williams x 348 B.S.A.
44 D. Sheppard 348 B.S.A.
45" P. Connelly ST E T e .22 10348 B.S.A.
46 R. Smith 348 B.S.A.
47 J. Swanborough 348 Velocette
48 J. Whittingham 348 Velocette
49 N. Axten 348 Norton
50 C. Herring 348 B.S.A.
51 R. Wilson 348 A.J.S.
52 P. Mayo 348 A.J.S.
53 N. Lay ... 348 Norton
54  A. Butcher 348 B.S.A. ;
56 J. Kendall 348 Velocette
57 D. Chapman 348 Douglas
58 F. Perris 348 Velocette
59 G. Long 348 A.J.S.

RESERVES—8T R. Rabbetts 88 J Pan 89 J. Givons, 90 A. Johmon
91 R. Stallwmthv 92 G. Lawrence,

- RESULT
3 R :
Lsb: o, .. PR | 2nd:. o, b8 b 50 T T i (o S [N, (O At sb il a0 2
" Winner's Time .. .. i o v Bpeadl A nn il s
Fastest Tap....................... Jmu ................ o A o7 e b B

We have started The Road Racmg S son 1t to- day
WE SHALL ALSO FINISH IT
.on Saturday, October 4th
: with a full-scale it
INTERNATIONAL MEETING |
at this Track
8 h

OVER 200 c.c. BUT NOT OVER 350 c.c. SOLO
1st Non Experts Race Heat 2
7 Laps

Race Record—M. Wilcox 23/6/61 Time 11 min. 124 secs. Speed 71.03 m.p.h.

81 J. Squire
82 R. Veazey

84 G. Payne
85 B. Norwood

101

E. Lavington

B.

King

No NaME MACHINE
60 R. Cowles 348 B.S.A.
61 J. Hubbard 348 B.S.A.
62 G. Cain ... 348 Velocette
63 R, Edwards 348 Norton
64 D. Jarman 348 AJ.S.
65 D. Hawkins a7 348 AJ.S.
66 D. Summerfield 348 B.S.A.
67 J. Kent ... 348 Velocette
68 A. Mitchell 348 A.J.S.
69 P, Tester 348 Norton
70 J. Rampley 348 Norton
71 T. Morris 348 B.S.A.
72 J. Dixon 348 Velocette
73 K. Tulley 348 A.J.S.
74 H. Voice . 348 Velocette
75 C. Hubbard 348 A.J.S.
76 A. Hegbourne 348 Norton,
78 J., Trustham 348 A.J.S.
79 J. Pritchard 348 Norton
80 K. Manning 348 A.J.S.

348 Velocette
348 Velocette
348 Velocette
348 A.J.S.
348 Douglas
348 B.S.A.

152 C. Rogers 348 BSA.

REesSERVES—87 R. Rabbetts, 88 J. Parr 89 J. Givons, 90 A. Johnson,
91 R. Stallworthy, 92 G. Lawrence.

RESULT

Winner's Time ........ccc..ccoooeeiiiineniinn, Speed.......coooreeiiiiiiiiinns

Fastest Tap.....ccooociiveiivinnerinns TN, v vmvsn stsaes Mol ot Speed......ooovvvniiininninnnen.

Result of Over 200 c.c. but Not Over 350 c.c. Solo Non-Experts Race
Based on Best Times in 1st and 2nd Races



THE SOUTHERN HOUSE OVER 480 c.c. BUT NOT OVER 1000 c.c. SOLO

FOR 2nd Non Experts Race
MOTOR CYCLES 7 Laps
B Race Record—J. Lanyon 23/6/51 Time 11 min. 20§ secs. Speed 70.25 m.p.h.
A Specialist Organisation with over 25 years experience '
Main Dealers and Service Agents for ;— No. Name MACHI_NE 1
ARIEL, B.S.A., FRANGIS - BARNETT, MATGHLESS, 32 A. Martin 498 Triumph
NORTON, SUNBEAM, TRIUMPH AND VELOGETTE ol e - R
SPARES - ACCESSORIES - CLOTHING 32 ﬁ ﬁ;’; 3{9)?) rlglollutr:f]
— FULLY EQUIPPED WORKSHOPS — ' 97 J. Hockin . e .. .. 498 Triumph
call, phone, or write ,ﬂ 98 K. Clark 498 Matchless
| 99 P. Orton 499 Vincent
100 W. Hill ... 498 Triumph
& ; , 102 A. Moore we e .. .. 490 Norton
‘ 103 A. Knowles 496 F.H.C.
104 M. Brierly 998 H.R.D.
105 G. Douglas 998 Vincent
106 C. Rous ! 998 H.R.D. or Triumph
108 R. Harrison ... 499 Norton
109 B. Lack ... 498 Matchless
P L | .
0RTSWOO1I_) : SOUTHAMPTON 110 R. Ingram 498 Matchless
i 111 R. Bakes e e e .. 498 Triumph
112 R. Matthews ... 499 Norton
, 113 R. Ashford 498 Triumph
ITS SMOOTHER - CREAMIER - FRESHER !! 114 N. Price 499 Norton
' 115 M. Herrington 498 Triumph
IT’S 116 R. Touche .. .. .. .. 998 Vincent
117 M. Eagle 498 Triumph
118 H. Skinner 499 Vincent
119 F. Pearce 498 Triumph
121 W. Hordley 498 Triumph
RESERVES—122 P. Walsh 123 S. Ccuiv ].24 L. Broomfield.
RESULT
Dbcsmmes i e D i PN Jawswesy cusopmsviiss Bedlies s eiemanin s Alyes st an Bk
Winner’s Time ...icee iivevsmossivinmmsmmins.. Speed..... .....................
MANUFACTURED LOCALLY
BY-SARUM ICE CREAMERY LTD. Fastest: Lailie s sotemens e IR e e e T SPeetl e vasiilar vt
’Phone 3433 ! WARNING TO SPECTATORS.—The public attend this meeting entirely at thei
ASHLEY ROAD, SALISBURY v own risk, Spectators are forbidden to pass beyond the zafety baﬁ‘riersl grye:ter t(:::
competitors’ paddock at all times.
YOU CAN'T M’STAKE THE FLA VOUR"” Copyright.—All liter ary matter in this programme is copyright and may not be
published in whole or in part without. written consent from the Organisers.
11
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Comerfords Litd.

The Motor Cycle Distributors and Buyers
400 Machines in Stock

Expert Advice on all Motorcycling Matters

- WE CATER FOR ALL e
FROM THE COMPLETE NOVICE
TO THE EXPERIENCED TOURER,
TRIALS AND SCRAMBLES MAN
- AND REAL RACERS =

Our Staff are Practical and Enthusiastic

Motor Cyclists covering all Branches
of the Sport

Holders of Records and Winners of Competitions

DELIVERY ON THE SPOT
HIRE PURCHASE
INSURANCE AND EXCHANGES

LARGEST DEALERS IN THE SOUTH ESTABLISHED 30 YEARS

Comerfords Ltd.

OXFORD HOUSE, PORTSMOUTH ROAD, THAMES DITTON
Telephones : EMBERBROOK 2323 and’ 2324

/:4
=

ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
4 LaAps

Race l{umd R. L. Graham 29/9/51 Time 7 min. 8 secs. Speed 63.79 m.p.h.
Lap Record— [, Graham 29/9/51 Time ! min. 43% secs. Speed 66.01 m. p.h.

No. NAME MACHINE
1 H. Williams 123 B.S.A.
2 C.Kirk ... 125 R.S. Villiers
4 A. Light 125 Royal Enfield
Stokes & Glaaebx ook (Ent1 anw
5 J. Glazebrook (Duver) 126 C.Z.
7 G.Todd ... 123 R.V.
8 W. Marley 125 Ghost
Erlich Motor Cydc Co. Lid. (Entrdnt)
9 F.Burman (Driver) ... . 125 E.M.C. Puch
Amory and Hawes (En‘mant)
10 A. B. Amory (Driver) . 125 A.H.S.
Alec Bennett Ltd. (Entldnt)
11 L. Caldecutt (Drlver) i 123 B.S.A.
12 J. Hobbs . 123 B.S.A.
14 C. Surridge 123 B.S.A.
15 J. Bricknell 123 B.S.A.
16 L. French W e, 123 E.M.C.
19 F. Launchbury 123 B.S.A.
20 J. Hogan 125 B.S.A.
21 P. Hogan 123 B.S.A.
22 J. Clark 124 Wolf
24 L. Harfield 125 Royal Enfield
25 N. Jones 123 B.S.A.
26 L. Piper 125 Royal Enfield
27 G. Gale 122 G.B.
28 D. Bailey et i ws o ae s 128 PR ’
29 J. Bound 125 Parilla or D.K.W,
RESULT
186, 0O Sdics, adan ad.. S ... ath....85 ... =
Winner's ‘Time. s a il oo tantionts Speed.....ooeeeiriissareecionens
Fastest Lap....ccocoeenceeniieininins TP s s amgamaniosivesasyhd Speed. . i sisiensessiseorin

FLAG SIGNALS
Union Jack—Start. Red—Stop, all Drivers. Black with Driver's No,—Tha{ Driver
to Stop. Yellew—Danger, drive slowly. Green—Course Clear. Blue—Give way
to Driver about to pass you. Yellow and Red Stripes—Oil on Course. Black
and White chequered——Flmsh

The Caravans in use on this Track as Mobile Offices have been kindly loaned by

COUNTRY LIFE CARAVANS LTD., of Romsey, Hants.
13




THRUXTON AERODROME

Ro Racing Circuit
_T‘O__Sﬁ'n'bwy&AW“t @ q— T ¢ 96 12

o

S ‘___.-;L'
o @ P& TNl o
P N Sy T |
ch le of Ma Direction_of Course
in yards ,

Ants (wise

g

HORIZON

Wllveoce wa CORNER
CLUB CORNER ASHTON STRAIGHT CRQOSS ROADS %
TN, X3 X% TE\ \<e
%// T A
Q"E‘(\\.\\<0(\
(‘%%?
CAR PARKS MOTOR
2ol CYCLE
{7 PARK
SaflOloly - a2
House TSR ARE S STEN T S e =
LENGTH OF CIRCUIT . /- 8IMILES
WIDT7H OF RUNWAYS 52 YARDS
WIDTH OF PERIMETER TRACK 50FT
MARSHALLS POINTS /-6 X 4
EIRST 4ID POINTS AT 12.5.812.15  _ To Amesbury, b
FENCING B -t \'\--—-n---_-.- To_ Andover
SPECTATORS ENCLOSURES 7= s e T e A

Everyone connected with  the organisation of this meeting 1s particularly anxious that your afternoon’s entertainment shall not be spoiled by difficulties

in, leaving the cireuit. In consequence everyone is asked (o observe the following plan which has been issued by the Hampshire County Police.

All traffic for NEWBURY, LONDON and MIDLANDS leave by Snoddington Tane, Windy Corner and Horvizon Corner Gates and follow the marked route
via Fyfield, Penton, Grafton and Penton Mewsey to A343 and Newbury g 1 o
All traffic for WINCHESTER and SOUTHAMPTON leave by exit to rear of Club House, cross straight over the main road and proceed via
Quarley Greatley and the Wallops. , . . :

I all traffic will drive round the perimeter track in the opposite divection to the course they will be able to find all exits marked with their appropriate
destinations.



OVER 330c.c. BUT NOT OVER 350c.c. SOLO

T T L Heat 1 JUNIOR RACE 5 Laps
n at the bLeginning First 8 Finishers to Ride in Final
to the Forefront Fver Since Fa S e
75 C. Hubbard 348 A.J.S.
® 76 A. Hegbourne 348 Norton
84 G. Payne 348 A.J.S.
85 B. Norwood 350 Douglas
87 R. Rabbetts 348 Velocette
td 88 J. Parr 348 AJ.S.
/8 g M P 89 J. Givons 348 Velocette
91 R, Stallworthy 348 B.S.A.
- % 128 B. Keys ... 348 A.J.S.
. . ~ . 133 E. Pantlin 348 A.J.S.
T'he Name for Reliable Motor Cycling 7 A. B, Taylor Carages (Eritrants
v 143 C. Sandford (Driver) 350 Earles Velocette
: PR - Marsh and Fry (Entrant)
KNOWN WHEREVER RIDERS GATHER 146 F. Fry (Driver) ' 348 Velocette
Jenkin & Purser (I:.nuant)
s L 149 8. Lawton (Driver) 350 A.J.S.
89-106 LEE HIGH ROAD - LONDON S.E. 13 156 E. Willis 348 AJ.S.
164 F. Rutherford 348 Velocette
174 W. Doran 348 A.J.S.
175 348 Norton
. " N e ; ; : 179 E. Ward 348 Velocette
xmtn Aé;enlliim. AGENTS FOR ALL LEADING MAKES 180 P. Heath 348 AJS.
Ay 182 8. Barnett 348 Norton
Sunbeam - Dou dias 184 J. Clark 348 Norton
P&M-BSA. V 185 C. Bruguiere 349 A.J.S.
Roval Enfield MA & SON 187 C Gl‘lfﬁths oos 34:8 A.J.S.
Ambassador - James (Proprietor: M. N. MAVROGORDATO) E R. G. Barles (Enirant)
Norsusn = Verpa 188 J. Storr (Driver) 348 Norton
Sun - D.O.T. - Bob Foster (Entrant)
Ariel - E.M.C. The Motor Cycle Shop 190 K. James (Driver) 348 A.JS.
and Corgi w 192 W. Fletcher 348 Velocette
Sidecars— ) cn- 3 s S.P.O.R.T. Equipé (Entrant)
Garrard Head f)ﬂu,e & Showrooms: 193 G. Monty (Driver) 348 G.M.S.
Watsonian - Blacknell ~ ST. THOMAS’ SQUARE, SALISBURY Reserves—67 J. Kent, 66 D. Summerfield, 57 D, Chapman, 56 7. Kendall,
Reler b Telephone: SALISBURY 3000 51 R. Wilson, 73 K. Tully, 65 D. Hawkins, 64 D. Jarman, 52 P. Mayo,
Repairs and Overhauls Waskshions: FINALISTS
of every description, B _ ) ' &
including electrical, 53, WILTON ROAD’ SALISBURY IBET, ot fow R s A 2nd.......}... | It IS £ s (N S BN - S i e e e |
carried out in fully . ‘
eqnlpped wcrkshop Telephone: SALISBURY 4967 BN i Ot ssccmsszstoidets ine ]S PRI Ll B
and Machine shop, to SPARES AND ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED Winner's. THIN0: . iuiis i asistuginine gy BPBB. v s gt s s
very highest standards Baig0886 AP, nevestondetnmsssns inctoge Mimatt s bl ke, Speadsis b




OVER 330c.c. BUT NOT OVER 350c.c. SOLO
Heat 2 JUNIOR RACE 5 LAPs
First 8 Finishers to Ride in Final

No. Namg MACHINE

36 P. Cruse 348 B.S.A.

43 H. Williams 348 B.S.A.

47 J. Swanborough 348 Velocette
50 C. Herring 348 B.S.A.

53 N. Lay ... 348 Norton
59 G. Long ... 348 A.J.S.

60 R. Cowles 348 B.S.A.

62 G. Cain ... 348 Velocette
68 A. Mitchell 348 AJ.S.

69 P. Tester 348 Norton
70 J. Rampley i 348 Norton 4
72 J. Dixon 348 Velocette
74 H. Voice 348 Velocette
78 J. Trustham 348 A.JS, '
177 D. Bennett 348 Norton
194 J, Varlow 348 AJ.S.

D. Preston Cobb (Entla 1)

195 W. Ryan (D11ver) 348 A.J.S.
197 A. Fenn . 348 Norton
199 G. Brown 348 B.S.A.

Elms Metals (E(tlant)

200 C. Bennett (Driver)

201 D. Farrant .
S. Hanson (Entrant)

203 M. Featherstone (Driver) ... o
George Bryant Motors (Entre nt)

348 Velocette
348 Velocette

348 Velocette

205 L. Dear (Driver) d 348 A.J.S.
Bermondsey M.C.C. (Ent1 ant))
207 M. O’'Rourke (Driver) . 348 A.J.S.
208 L. Povey 348 Norton
Blacknell Motors Ltd (Entr ant)
209 C. Julian (Driver) .. .. .. 348 AJS. :
Mercury Motors (Entrant) f
227 C. Stevens (Driver) 348 A.J.S. Y

RESERVES—67 J. Kent, 66 D. Surrmel ﬁeld 57 D. Chapman, 56 J. Kendall,
51 R. Wilson, 73 K. Tully, 65 D. Hawkms 64 D. Jarman, 52 P. Mayo.

y Ij‘lNALISTS
L8 s vimsisbs byl 2nd........ 7 4 et BLd b Sl My svii il 1) TR e R
Bth. cosimonranidinadnt e ey e I e s BENL, o o L
WVarinerty THING | ot ot v i srvnsyssiapadinis Bpeed o sssde snaiamiassnes
Pastesti Thap. uiseeebisomndier ioians 615 1 PR I L N T ] LTSS PR R Rl B

OVER 330c.c. BUT NOT OVER 350c.c. SOLO

Heat 3 JUNIOR RACE » 5 Laps
First 8 Finishers to Ride in Final .
No. Name MACHINE
Stokes and Glazebrook (Entrant)
6 J. Glazebrook (Driver) » 348 A.J.S.
30 K. Trevarthen ; 348 Velocette
33 S. Dibben 348 B.S.A.
34 G. Brown 348 B.S.A.
35 A. Burton 348 Douglas

348 Velocette
348 A.J.S.

165 S. Lewis
166 R. Holton

167 M. Medforth 348 Velocette
168 B.. Radford 348 Velocette
169 H. Smallbone 348 Velocette
170 P. Jennings 348 Norton
172 D. Bootle 348 A.J.S.
173 D. Perry 346 A.J.S.
210 R. Sherry 348 Norton
212 J. Difazio 348 B.S.A.
214 D. Wilkins 348 Norton
215 G. Lambert . 348 A.J.S.
G.B.R. Motors (Entrant)

216 M. Lockwood (Dr1ver) 348 A.J.S.
217 J. Fisher 1 . 350 A.J.S.
218 R. Philpot 348 A.J.S.
219 B. Morris 348 B.S.A.
220 G. Soan 348 A.J.S.

221 G. Matthews ... i 348 Velocette
Wheeler Motors (Entrant)
222 H. Pearce (Driver)
223 G. Mayne

Bob White (Entrant)
224 P. Kirby (Driver) s

Eric Williams (Entrant)
225 H. Williams (Driver) ... - 348 Norton

REsErVES—67 J. Kent, 66 D. Summerfield, 57 D. Chapman, 56 J. Kendall,
51 R. Wilson, 73 K. Tully, 65 D. Hawkins, 64 D. Jarman, 52 P. Mayo.

348 Velocette
348 Velocette

348 Velocette

FINALISTS
L8 woe B Y S b 2n<T\ ........... 571 RN E U o T Al ST
TR PSR (0 o R a7 R N s (00 20 o S a1 | R S O A
Winner's Time ... dhlebeiceoitannusness Spe(\(l‘..,‘- .......................
TFastest Lap....... y 3 ey e LU0 1 b on oo SOCLA S LRI R Speed., abeufeio i v i
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The Greatest name in
“MOTOR CYCLING" in the
“SOUTH OF ENGLAND "
for new motor cycles, second-
hand  motor cycles, spares,
accessories and clothing.

urser Lk

EXCLUSIVELY.

MOTOR CYCLES

349 - 353, Shirley Road, Southampton.
‘ 144 - 148, Lake Road, Portsmouth.
960 & 970, Wimborne Road, Bournemouth.

Phone 73002/3
Phone 5722
Phone : Winton 2988

AWARDS
Ultra Lightweight Race—
1st, £8; 2nd, £6; 3rd, £3; 4th, £1.
Lightweight Race—
1st, £12; 2nd, £8; 3rd, £5; 4th, £3; 5th, £2.
Junior Race—
Ist, £25; 2nd, £18; 3rd, £10; 4th, £8; 5th, £6; 6th, £4; Tth, £2; 8th, £1
1000 ¢.c. Race— ’ , iy
1st, £30; 2nd, £20; 3rd, £15; 4th, £12; 5th, £8; 6th, £5; Tth, £3; 8th, £2
Passenger Race— ; ; ’ .
1st, £25; 2nd, £20; 3rd, £10; 4th, £5.
Non Experts Races—
1st, £10; 2nd, £6; 3rd, £4; 4th, £3.
‘ SPECIAL AWARDS. To the Driver makin
Thruxton Trophy to be held until the next mee
The ‘‘ Jack Cuff ’ Cup and Re

g the Fastest Lap of the Day, the
ting, a replica and £15. .

plica o be held until the next Meeting, and £5

for the Best Performance by a Southampton and Distri

(2'0mpcl,mg_ as such. Performance to be judgeld on a lI.’ointlsSL]I{:sisl\:q.Cllé(t?' SM((‘;?;?Q):

nd, 4 points; 3rd, 3 points; 4th, 2 points; 5th 1 point in all Heats and %‘inzl]ss’
The ‘“ Tom Duke’ Trophy and Replica and £5 for the best performance by

a Bishop’s Waltha ' Me - o S ;
- wp’s Waltham M.C. Member. Performance to be judged on the same points

The Thruxton Lap Record of 1 min. 23 secs. at
L . A a speed of 82.24 m.p.h.
established by D, BENNETT on 29/9/51, e o

20

Race Record—T. Wood 29/9/5]

OVER 151 c.c. BUT NOT OVER 250 c.c. SOLO
LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
10 LAprs

Time 15 min. 43§ secs.. Speed 72.57 m.p.h.

Lap Record—T. Wood 29/9/51 Time 1 min. 32 secs. Speed 74.19 m.p.h.
No. NAME MACHINE
17 L. French 250 Douglas
55 A. Butcher 250 Rudge
126 G. Cooper 250 Velocette
127 B. Keys ... 250 Norton
129 R. Smith 248 Velocette
130 N. Ashby 248 Velocette
131 R. Wilkerson 249 Rudge
132 E. Pantlin 250 Lucas
J. P. Driscoll (Entrant)
134 E. Kempson (Driver) ... 249 Rudge
136 F. Hayward 249 Rudge
137 M. Cann 248 Moto-Guzzi
139 E. Barrett 248 Moto-Guzzi
141 A. Dean 248 Rudge
A. R. Taylor Garages (Entrant)
142 C. Sandford (Driver) 250 Earles Velocette
Marsh and Fry (Entrant) v
145 R. Marsh (Driver) ... 249 M. & F. Excelsior
Chas. Cope & Sons Ltd. (Entrant)
147 C. Cope (Driver) 248 A.J.S.
Jenkin & Purser Ltd. (Entrant)
148 S. Lawton (Driver) 250 Moto-Guzzi
151 D. Moore 249 B.S.A.
153 J. Marshall 248 Velocette
Rodsley M/Cycles (Entrant)
154 - H. Cooper (Driver) 249 R.M.C. Rudge
155 « E. Willis 249 Excelsior
157 R. Snell 248 O.K. Supreme
158 H. Beminster 249 Velocette
159 R. Rowe 249 Rudge
160. J. McCubbin 249 Rudge
161 B. Rood 248 Velocette
236 H., Hall 248 Velocette
266 J. Hyde 248 Rudge
RESERVES—23 J. Clark, 3 C. Kirk, 163 F. Rutherford.
RESULT
73 TN SN 2411 DRI 30 - R . grd....! |k AT ks e e
Winner's: TIme ...coscvinmiimsemmpamsbasonpaesss Bneedvasscs s anasarasiyes
Fastest: Lap..: wouswi wwenobisnsiee MRS e bt e Speed L ... i fiaasimigiaes



What every
sporisiman knows

Comfort starts at ground level—agreed.
won't grasp the full truth of this maxim unti]
sample the incredible comfort of h
featherweight Wm. Joyces.
give buoyancy to your step.
leathers cradle your feet.
shoe-shop and you’ll see what we mean.

—real comfort shoes
for men on their feet

created by W—&P@ e

Made on a new type
last in multiple fittings
Wm. Joyce signature in

" every pair.

Send for details of nearest stockist to Dept. 0
JOYCE (CALIFORNIA) LTD., 37-38 OLD BOND STR EET, LONDON, W.1

OVER 330 c.c. BUT NOT OVER 350 c.c. SOLO
Final JUNIOR RACE 15 LAps

1 Ti 22 mi L secs.  Speed 77.38 m.p.h.
Yace Recor ). Bennett 29/9/61 Time 22 min. 3§ secs. By :
le(|;> llgf\I::::: :). Iizv:::::-,lrt, 29//9//51 Time 1 min. 234 secs. Speed 82.04 m.p.h.

NO NAME MACHINE

1

Cork-lined platform soles
Supple, glove-like
Try on a pair in your

RESULT

WInner's "THINe: . vuishessissbanian sasssne aossnses Bpe6d. . oiisessdenmpgumepszine

T A BT . S SER gt PN atsaleismssasmastsmenints Speedh s qapsmmsamrasio



] OVER 480 c.c. BUT NOT OVER 500 c.c. SOLO

Sales Busink Heat 1 SENIOR RACE 7 Laps
uylng First 10 Finishers to Ride in Final
Service Or: No. NAME MACHINE
Satisfaction Selling 37 J. Porter 500 B.S.A,
A " 86 B. Norwood .. .. .. .. 500 KB. Triumph
Cars ays . 94 J. Wilkes ., .. 500 BS.A.
o To See Bermondsey MCC (Enuant)
The 107 C. Rous (Driver) 493 Triumph
Motor 112 R, Matthews ... 499 Norton
Motor 122 P. Walsh i 4 499 Vincent
Cycles Cyclists * Jenkin & Purser (Entrant)
150 S. Lawton (Driver) ... 499 Norton
[ 162 B. Rood ... 500 Norton
Blgns BOB FOSTER Phone g T donE T e e 8 Norton
‘68 Ashley Road, Parkstone 68 ER.G. Earles (Entrant) !
1 i 499 Norton
allo BOB FOSTER & THOMAS Phone o
Salisbury Road, Blandford T4 191 K. James (Driver) ... - ... 498 Norton
BSA.  TRIUMPH  NORTON  ARIEL  ENFIELD  JAMES  VELOCETTE ’ e EreEEEGE BT ant) T
SUNBEAM Etc.  WATSONIAN BSA.  BLACKNELL SIDECARS igg b I}?"l‘:l“ (DEIVEREs o % et igg X}’(ﬂog‘lp
Mercury Motoxs (Ent1 ant)
228 Stevens (Driver) ... 499 Norton
THRUXTON AERODROME SPEED TABLE FOR 1 LAP 229 D- Edwards .. .. .. .. 498 Matchless
S ) 230 A, Lacey 500 B.S.A.
Lenigth of Clreuit — 1 Mile 1,677 Yards 231 D. Young . e .. .. 498 DEF.
110 9751 dihn, A o ” 232 1. Lloyd e e e .. 498 BSA.
111 96.14 1.28 77.56 145 e 238 R. Smart @' e w s SEPIE
112 94.80 1.29 76.69 1.46 64.39 239 B. Carter : 499 Triumph
hais 130 158 147 6379 SPORT. Equipé (Entrant)
115 9101 1 0 49 e 240 M. Bostock (Driver) .. .. .. 498 Triumph
116 89.8l 133 173.39 50  62.05 241 P Webb (Driver) .. .. .. 499 JABS.
107 88.65 1.34 72.61 1.51 61.49 246 G. Lund ... 498 Triumph
Hg ggg’g} }gg %-85 1.52 60.94 Gordon Bruce (Entlant)
15 o e b N ﬁggg 247 M. Prudence (Driver) ... 499 Norton
L.21 84.27 1.38 69.65 .55 50,35 H. F. Harris Motors (Entmnt)
:1.22 83.24 _1.59 68.95 s 56 58.84 248 G. Read (Driver) 499 Norton
Jgi gig‘é ]13(1) 68.26 1.5 58.34 Jervis Bros. (Entrant)
on i o gggg }gg g?{gg 249 R. Jervis (Driver) ... 499 Norton
1.26 79.37 1.43 66.27 2.00 56,88 RLNIilzt{LTS—%J A(AH Avis, 96 . Neal, 97 J. Hoe l\m 111 R. Bakes, 114 N. Price,
1, oraley.
Prepared by : L. H. LUMB{( j ' ) FINALISTS
Official 'l'imekeeper: Ry()yébl Aero Club, ROyiLI Automobile Clllll, ; Lst: o & et 124115 | g ) s Pr T [ 17§ PRESA 5 S S Bt < v mman v
Auto Cycle Union, K.I.M., Marine Motoring Association. 6th............... (7 O, Bth...oooooevnn £5 1 D 1101 e R
The contents of this Speed Table are copyright_and may not be used in any A Winner’'s Time ....oooooveveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiin QD000 usunsasesnesioangngslins
other publication in whole or part without permission of the Cthief Timekeeper Fastest, Tap............oococeoiivee TiME....cevurmnnciinernnianes Bpeed s o
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OVER 480 c.c. BUT NOT OVER 500 c.c. SOLO

Heat2 SENIOR RACE 7 Laps
First 10 Finishers to Ride in Final

No. Namg
¢ o MACHINE
123 8. Carty 500 J.A.P. Special
124 L. Broomfield ... 499 Norton
135 %Ilz Driscoll (Entrant)

empson (D11ve1) 495 E.M.K
138 M. Cann 496 - Moto-Guzzi

140 E. Barrett .. .. .. 49
9 Nort
A. R. Taylor Gdlages (Entmnt) il

144 C. Sandford (DIIVCF) 500 Earles B.S.A

18.1 P. Heath 499 Vincent
183 S. Barnett 498 Norto
186 C. Bruguiere .. .. .. 408 Norton
178 D, Bennett .. .. .. 499 Norton

S. Hanson (Entrant) ' !
202 M. Featherstone (Driver) ... 499 Norton

George Bryant Motors (Entmnt)
:?0(‘ L Dear (Driver) .. ! 499 Norton
211 R. Sherry 499 Norton
238 J. Difazio 499 Norton
o ﬁri%vyylillizlms (Entrant)

. Williams (Driver 5, ¥

233 G. Tanner ; . 28?) lI:IIg::tgn
234 D. Hole T~ S
235 J. Brett el 498 AJS.
237 R. Standivan .. . ... 498 Triumph

S.P.O.R.T. Equipé (Entrant)

242 A. Dudley Ward (DI‘IV(‘I) 498 D. W. Special

243 R, Cousing

244 R. Longhurst ... 238 g?rllctrggt
Waltham Abbey ‘\/Iotm Cvcles (Entrant)

245 D. Clarke (Driver) ... : 499 Norton

gg(lJ A. Barham 498 Triumph
P. Hooper 499 Vincent

252 J. Surtees 499 Vincent

253 K. Rickard 499 Norton

RESERVES—95 A. Avis, 96 H Ne al, 97 J. Hockm 11
g 1 R. B:
114 N. Price, 121 L. Hordley. e

FINALISTS
1] AR R 231 (s I Srd.in 3 W 51} P A
BN cisn il TERES e e B Bth s stir Lt {4 e ot e LOBR - o o s
Winner’s Time ...............cccocoeveni . Bpeed: ittt meernennees oo
Fastest Lap............c..cceuniee... Time........cooeeeeiriinn, Speed................oo
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UP TO 1000 c.c. MOTOR CYCLES WITH SIDECAR
AND UP TO 1200 c.c. CYCLECARS
PASSENGER MACHINE RACE
8 Laps

Race Record—P. Harris 29/9/51 Time 13 min. 16 secs. Speed 68.60 m.p.h.
Lap Record—P. Harris 29/9/61 Time 1 min. 37% secs. Speed 70.08 m.p.h.

No. NAME PASSI‘NGER MACHINE
40 J. Kirby . Fruller 499 Rudge S/C

77 S. Appleby . Appleby 596 Norton S/C
125 T. Bounds . Lawson-Taite 642 B.S.A. S/C
254 B, Sherwood R. Lynas 500 Norton S/C

Y

255 F. Johnson J. Cahill 998 Vine. Garrard S/C
256 H. Butler B. Simmons 596 Norton S/C
257 L. Taylor P. Glover 596 Norton S/C
258 D. Slate R. Nottingham 596 Norton S/C
Stuart Motors (Entrant)
259 G. Stuart (Driver) R. Moore 596 Norton S/C
260 C. Hale I, Hadley 998 Morgan
261 E, Davis K. Allen 998 Vin. Watsonian S/C
262 E. Summers A. Summers 499 Norton S/C

H. F. Harris Motors (Eatrant)
263 P, Harris (Driver) C. Billingham 499 Norton S/C
264 A. Tucker J. Luckins 596 Norton S/C

265 A. Spencer K. Eves 596 Norton S/C
RESULT
B8 vonmwavmyi o pomins g . B Qi sovvrenvassbnaaions
Fastost Lap: ooy sevevesuinoess: IT i TiL.0 T Rpeedcsrussssunsmion v sn van
Winner's TiMe! . .cocsuensosmsyussmosnsmmoss DO . emitvssmh e ssss

THE ORGANISERS OF THIS MEETING wish to express theiv grateful acknow-
ledgment to the Wiltshire School of Flying Ltd. for the loan of the Track.

To all the Southern Centre Clubs who have so ably assisted with marshalling and
to that great band of sportsmen—the Riders—for their magnificent show this
afternoon.

To all our friends outside the spectators’ fence we extend our thanks for your
patronage and hope to see you all at even better meetings.

The Ashton Combme 1952 Programme mcludes—

May 18th Scramble

June 22nd Grass Track

Qctober 4th INTERNATIONAL ROAD RACE
October 19th Scramble

November 23rd Scramble

—  Watch for Further Announcements —-
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OVER 480 c.c.
Final

Race Record—D. Bennett 29/9/51.

e ey~ g

SENIOR RACE

BUT NOT OVER 500 cc. SOLO

15 LAps

Time 21 min. 292 secs. Speed 79.40 m.p.h.

Lap Record—D. Bennett 29/9/51  Time 1 min. 23 secs. Speed 82.24 m.p.h.
___NO. 5 .N‘f\l\'”‘] T MACHINE
T
|
o
- mesutr
5] O S ZndgetEey s B LA OB IR AL e csrraseeags QEHokists i s s el
Winner's Time ... ... Speed. .coorinsmimnminninnris
Fastest Lap..............coe...,... Pirtle: s 0 i e B Speed...........

Dont let
your trousers

Let you a/awn‘/

Nothing looks worse than baggy

trousers. Nothing is more un-

necessary. A pair of SPHERE elastic

Braces, resilient and long-wearing,

will give a better line and hold-up

to your trousers. Your hosier
stocks SPHERE Braces. Ask for

them by name.

‘UNDER' CONTROL

\\1, By

SPHERE SUSPENDERS -

A2935

i

BELTS -

Sl%p/—l cE®

GARTERS AND BRACES STAND PRE-EMINENT






